
Machining Technology

Name Employer Email Accept Reject Comments

1 James Baker Amarillo Gear Company jbaker@amarillogear.com

2 John Cunningham Amarillo Gear Company jcunningham@amarillogear.com X

I agree with the changes and the 

continued support of the NIMS 

certification.  I appreciate your 

efforts in refining the class 

offerings supporting industries 

such as ours.

3 Karyn Pierce Amarillo ISD karyn.pierce@amaisd.org X

I too agree with the changes as 

well as continued support of the 

NIMS credentialing.  In looking at 

the Machining Fundamentals 

Certificate…..I'm assuming we 

would re-evaluate our 

articulation/dual-credit 

agreements moving forward for 

the Level 1 Certificate since two 

courses are being replaced.  

Thank you so much for your 

guidance and direction!

4 David Gibson Amarillo ISD david.gibson@amaisd.org X

I agree with the changes and the 

continued support of the NIMS 

certification.  We should meet 

sometime to discuss the changes 

made to the level 1 certificate 

going forward and the effect on 

current students.
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5 Michael Haning CDS Industrial / DISCO michael@disco-inc.com X
I agree with the proposed 

changes.

6 Chad Henderson ASARCO, LLC chenderson@asarco.com X I approve

7 Jamie Bowen ASARCO, LLC jbowen@asarco.com No longer there

8 John Herrera CNS Pantex jherrera@pantex.com

9 Shelby Sumpter Sandvik Coromant Co. shelby.sumpter@sandvik.com X
I agree with the noted changes 

and especially the continued 

support of NIMS certification.

10 Greg Hudspeth City Machine and Welding ghudspeth@cmwelding.com X

Thanks for the updates.  We 

agree with the changes and the 

continued support of the NIMS 

certification as well.

11 Chris Kerbo Hunting Titan chris.kerbo@hunting-intl.com X
I agree with the changes and the 

continued support of NIMS 

certification.

12 John Mitchell TASCO john.mitchell@tyson.com X

I agree with changes to the 

program and the continued 

support of the NIMS 

certification.

13 Jared Morland CDS Industrial jaredm@cdsindustrial.com

14 Chris Swenson Swenson Machine chrisswenson@suddenlinkmail.com X Looks good

15 Cheyanna New VTS, Inc. cnew@vtsfabs.com


